

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18308/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in WP No. 16029/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALOJI BADHAVATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan,Adv.
Mrs. Radha Rani,Adv.
Mr. Vijaya Kumar,adv.
Mr. P.K. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1. Learned counsel, however, states that appearance shall be entered on behalf of private respondents also.

Issue notice to the State of A.P. Notice may be served by dasti, upon the leaned standing counsel for the State of A.P. and also upon the Secretary, General Administration Department, A.P.
...2/-

-2-

Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent states that counter affidavit shall be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
Let the matter appear for final disposal on 4.9.2008.

In the meantime, the examination for Group I Service by the Andhra Pradesh Public Service Commission may be held on 7.8.2008, subject to the condition that while doing so, those respondents who fulfill the eligibility criteria in terms of the operative part of the impugned judgment of the High Court would also be permitted to sit

in the main examination, without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties.

However, the Andhra Pradesh Public Service Commission may not publish the result without obtaining an appropriate order from this Court.

Subject to the above directions, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER