

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18308/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in WP No. 16029/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALOJI BADHAVATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Ramakrishnan,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.  
Ms. Radha Rani,Adv.  
Mr. P. Vijay Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. R. Sundaravaradhan,Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. V. Prabhakar Rao,Adv.  
Ms. Altaf Fatima,Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Yesterday, one of us received a letter dated 22.9.2008 purported to have been written by Dakshi, Lakshmi, Radhika and Reethu, annexing therewith a copy of the letter dated 28.8.2008 addressed to Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

-2-

Let a copy of this letter (along with the cover) be sent to the Commissioner of Police, Hyderabad, for the purpose of ascertaining the identities and addresses of the persons concerned so as to enable us to take appropriate action against them and, if necessary, direct the A.P. Public Service Commission not to consider their candidature if they are applicants before the A.P. Public Service Commission in future.

(A.S. BISHT)  
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT