

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18308/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in WP No. 16029/2008 of the
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALOJI BADHAVATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/01/2009

This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At page 2 of this Court's order dated 24.09.2008, the words
"Senior Superintendent of Police, Hyderabad," shall be read as
"Commissioner of Police, Hyderabad,".

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER